In the Indiana Supreme Court

In the Matter of the Appointment of Interim Executive Director of the Disciplinary Commission of the Supreme Court of Indiana Supreme Court Case No. 21S-MS-43



Order Appointing Interim Executive Director of the Disciplinary Commission of the Supreme Court of Indiana

The Disciplinary Commission of the Supreme Court of Indiana is established and operates pursuant to the provisions of Admission and Discipline Rule 23. Under that Rule, the Commission and Court are to approve and appoint an Executive Director of the Disciplinary Commission.

The current Executive Director, Mike Witte, is retiring on February 5, 2021. The Court hereby appoints the Honorable Robert B. Mrzlack, Senior Judge, to serve as Interim Executive Director beginning February 6, 2021, and ending upon further order of this Court. Senior Judge Mrzlack shall have full authority to carry out the duties and responsibilities of Executive Director of the Disciplinary Commission as described in the Admission and Discipline Rules.

Done at Indianapolis, Indiana, on $\frac{2/2/2021}{}$.

Loretta H. Rush

Chief Justice of Indiana